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1) Does your city have a fleet maintenance operation? 

Answer % Count 

Yes 100.00% 8 

No 0.00% 0 

Total 100% 8 
 

2) Do you have a fleet manager position? 

Answer % Count 

Yes 87.50% 7 

No 12.50% 1 

Total 100% 8 
 

3) Is this position part of public works, finance or some other department in your city? 

Answer % Count 

Public Works 57.14% 4 

Finance 0.00% 0 

Other (Please list department in this text box) 42.86% 3 

Total 100% 7 
 

Other (Please list department in this text box) 

Other (Please list department in this text box) 

Reports to Assistant City Manager 
Electric 
Purchasing 
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4) Does this position manage the fleet maintenance shop? 

Answer % Count 

Yes 85.71% 6 

No 14.29% 1 

Total 100% 7 
 

5) Does this position manage the fleet for all departments - Police, Fire, Streets? 

Answer % Count 

Yes 83.33% 5 

No 16.67% 1 

Comment 0.00% 0 

Total 100% 6 
 

6) How many cars are in the fleet that your city maintains? 

250 

0 

Over 100 

172 

37 

90 

43 

97 
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7) How many pickup trucks are in the fleet that your city maintains? 

10 

Over 70 

170 

67 

60 

32 

69 
 

8) How many other trucks are in the fleet that your city maintains? Please provide a total 
number in the first box and then a description of the types of trucks you included in this 
total in the second box. 

42 Front Loader Garbage Trucks, Side Loader Garbage Trucks, 
Rolloff Trucks, Brush Trucks (Knucklebooms), Bucket Truck, 
SUVs, Dump Trucks, Burro Trucks, Road Tractor 

Over 85 Tandem Dumps, Single Axle Dumps, Fire Engines, 
Ambulances, Vactor Truck, Street Sweeper, Knucklebooms, 
Refuse Trucks, Leaf Vacuum Trucks, Bucket Truck, Gradall, 
Transit Vans, Transit Buses 

128 dump trucks, solid waste trucks, refuse trucks, 2 ton trucks, 
fire trucks 

40 Flatbed , Bucket Truck, Crane Truck, Digger Derrick, Dump 
Truck ,Ladder Truck, Pumper Truck, Rescue Support , Roll Off, 
Vacuum  Truck , 

60 dump truck street sweeper  line trucks bucket trucks fire 
trucks brush trucks trash trucks flusher trucks 

63 DUMP TRUCK FIRE TRUCKS SANITATION ELECTRIC 

15 Ambulance 

  



UT MTAS Research and Information Center  4 
 

9) How many pieces of heavy equipment are in the fleet that your city maintains? 

2 

Over 30 

58 

16 

34 

22 

74 
 

10) How many mechanics do you employ? 

5 
3 
8 
4 
4 
4 total 
3 

 

11) How many other staff are employed in your fleet maintenance area (non-mechanics)? 

2 
1 
18 
0 
2 
0 
3 
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12) How many work bays do you have? 

9 

3 

6 

14 

7 

10 

6 

10 
 

13)  How many lifts do you have? 

0 

2 

10 

3 

6 

2 

6 
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14) Additional Information on Fleet Services 

Work orders per twelve month period 

2608 

22000 

1,768 

1980 

2463 

Calls for service per twelve month period 

30 

7700 

65 

100 

 
Routine maintenance per twelve period 
1100 

14300 

400 

840 

537 
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15) Do you use a fleet maintenance software package? 

Answer % Count 

Yes 87.50% 7 

No 12.50% 1 

Total 100% 8 
 

15.1) What software do you use? 

Fleet Maintenance Pro 

PubWorks 

CFA 

Dossier 

Gems 

managerpluse 

CFA 
 

15.2) Does this software integrate with or "talk to" other management software 
packages (finance, work order, etc.) in use in your city? 

Answer % Count 

Yes 16.67% 1 

No 83.33% 5 

Total 100% 6 
 

15.3) How well does this integration work? Did it require customization to 
integrate to fit your city's needs? 

Comment: 

It works well and did require 
customization 
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Please provide your contact information. Thank you! 

First 
Name 

Last Name Title City Email Address 

Brad Peters Public Works 
Director 

Greeneville bpeters@greenevilletn.gov 

Tim Beavers Director of Public 
Works 

Bristol, TN tbeavers@bristoltn.org 

Tim Henley Director of Fleet 
Management 

Johnson 
City 

thenley@johnsoncitytn.org 

Phillip McCammon Fleet Services 
Supervisor 

Alcoa pmccammon@cityofalcoa-tn.gov 

Ron Wilkerson Fleet Manager Cleveland rwilkerson@clevelandtn.gov 

 
 


